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COMMUNICATION SCIENCES AND DISORDERS 
 

Minimum of 120 credit hours required for a Bachelor of Science degree. 
Last 30 credit hours must be from Maryville University 

 
 

 
NAME: _______________________________________ REVIEWER: ___________________________________ DATE: ________________ 
 

I. MCORE (36 Hours) Credits SEM/YR Grade   Notes 
   A. Social Discovery (6)       
CORE 101: Discovering Community 3    
Student Choice 3    
CORE 401: Senior Capstone    In Major: CMSD 490 & 495 
   B. Civic Discovery (6)       
CORE 201: Discovering the Nation  3    
Student Choice 3    
   C. Cultural Discovery (6)       
CORE 301: Discovering the World 3    
Student Choice – HEPR 300 Required 3    
   D. Creative Discovery (9)       
COMP 104: Writing Across the Disciplines II 3    
Student Choice 3    
Student Choice 3    
   F. Scientific Discovery (9)       
CORE 102: Everyday Data 3    
Student Choice – SOSC 341 Required 3    
Student Choice  3    
II. Major Requirements (86 Hours) Credits SEM/YR Grade Notes 
COMP 101 Writing Across the Disciplines I 3    
BIOL 101 Anatomy & Physiology I 4    
MATH 115 or higher 3    
CMSD 100 Intro to Communication Disorders 3    
BIOL 102 Anatomy & Physiology II 4    
HEPR 108 Medical Terminology 3    
PSYC 254 Human Development Through Lifespan 3    
COMM 110 Oral Communication 3    
CMSD 330 Language & Speech Acquisition 3    
CMSD 210 Phonetics 3    
CMSD 220 Speech & Hearing Science 3    
CMSD 310 A/P of Speech Mechanism 3    
CMSD 410 Clinical Methods 3    
EDUC 322 Literacy for the SLP 3    
CMSD 350 Speech Development 3    
CMSD 360 Language Development 3    
EDUC 352 Educational Psychology of Ex. Child 3    
CMSD 480 Neuro Basis of CD 3    
CMSD 440 Audiology 3    
CMSD 490 Capstone/Clinic 3    
CMSD 470 Aural Rehabilitation 3    

CMSD 485 Advanced Speech Pathology 3    

CMSD 495 Capstone 2/Clinic 3    

HEPR 350 Counseling for Healthcare 3    

PSYC 101 General Psychology 3    

PHYS 120 or CHEM 120 3    

ELECTIVE 4    
Degree Total 120    
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SAMPLE COURSE PLAN 
 

This is an example of the sequence of course work to complete this major.  
 
 

Fall of Freshman Year  Credits Spring of Freshman Year  Credits 
CORE 101: Discovering Community 3 CORE 201: Discovering the Nation  3 
COMP 101 Writing Across the Disciplines I 3 COMP 104: Writing Across the Disciplines II 3 
BIOL 101 Anatomy and Physiology I F/S 4 CORE 102: Everyday Data 3 
CMSD 100 Intro to Communication Disorders 3 BIOL 102 Anatomy and Physiology II F/S 4 
CMSD 210 Phonetics 3 SPCH 110/ COMM 110 Oral Communication F/S 3 

Total 16 Total 16 
Fall of Sophomore Year Credits Spring of Sophomore Year Credits 
CORE 301: Discovering the World 3 CMSD 220 Speech & Hearing Science 3 
PHYS 120 Physics of Light & Sound Waves 3 PSYC 254 Human Development F/S 3 
PSYC 101 General Psychology F/S 3 MATH 115 or higher 3 
CMSD 310 A/P of Speech Mechanism *(only offered 
online) 3 MCORE - Student Choice 3 

CMSD 330 Language & Speech Acquisition 3 MCORE - Student Choice 3 
Total 15 Total 15 

Fall of Junior Year Credits Spring of Junior Year Credits 
CMSD 410 Clinical Methods 3 CMSD 350 Speech Dev. & Disorders 3 
SOSC 341 Understanding Statistical F/S 3 CMSD 360 Language Dev. & Disorders 3 
EDUC 322 Literacy for SLPs 3 EDUC 201 School & Society 3 
MCORE - Student Choice 3 HEPR 300 Cultural Diversity in Health/Illness 3 
MCORE - Student Choice 3 EDUC 352 ED/Psych of the Exceptional Child 3 

Total 15 Total 15 
Fall of Senior Year Credits Spring of Senior Year Credits 
CMSD 480 Neuro Basis of CD  3 CORE 401: CMSD 495 3 
CMSD 440 Audiology *(only offered online) 3 CMSD 470 Aural Rehabilitation 3 
CORE 401: CMSD 490 3 CMSD 485 Advanced Speech Pathology 3 
HEPR 108 Medical Terminology 3 HEPR 350 Counseling for Healthcare 3 
  Elective 4 

Total 12 Total 16 
 

 

 Notes: 


